
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
08/28/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 5,809,854
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 6,100,347

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 6,405,364
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 6,725,632
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 7,061,914
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 7,415,009

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 7,785,760
23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 8,175,048
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 8,583,800
38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 9,012,990
29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 9,463,640
14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 9,936,822

-14.91% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,718,640 $203,504,296 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 6.3% 39.6% 13th Payment 10,433,663
-11.93% -19.38% 11 08/14/23 Mon $24,041,658 $220,104,120 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 4.0% 42.0% 14th Payment 10,955,346
-12.49% -22.00% 12 08/16/23 Wed $28,861,496 $240,032,254 $236,000,000 $116,000,000 2.035 4.8% 44.8% 15th Payment 11,503,113

8.43% 5.44% 13 08/19/23 Sat $40,899,844 $274,677,967 $264,000,000 $126,700,000 2.084 6.8% 48.5% 16th Payment 12,078,269
6.75% 2.71% 14 08/21/23 Mon $25,665,004 $292,782,673 $291,000,000 $139,600,000 2.084 4.3% 50.7% 17th Payment 12,682,183
8.34% 5.73% 15 08/23/23 Wed $31,269,544 $314,845,097 $313,000,000 $150,200,000 2.084 5.2% 53.3% 18th Payment 13,316,292
6.16% 5.91% 16 08/26/23 Sat $43,420,358 $344,485,939 $345,000,000 $166,000,000 2.078 7.2% 56.7% 19th Payment 13,982,106

4.24% 4.24% 17 08/28/23 Mon $26,753,200 $363,307,484 $363,000,000 $174,700,000 2.078 4.5% 58.6% 20th Payment 14,681,212
5.00% 5.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $32,833,021 $386,406,334 $386,000,000 $185,800,000 2.078 5.5% 60.9% 21st Payment 15,415,272
6.00% 6.00% 19 09/02/23 Sat $46,025,579 $418,786,479 $262,000,000 $126,100,000 2.078 7.6% 63.8% 22nd Payment 16,186,036

-10.00% -10.00% 20 09/04/23 Mon $24,077,880 $435,725,869 $269,000,000 $129,500,000 2.078 4.0% 65.3% 23rd Payment 16,995,338
3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $34,031,426 $459,667,827 $285,000,000 $137,200,000 2.078 5.7% 67.2% 24th Payment 17,845,104
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $49,988,382 $494,835,902 $308,000,000 $148,200,000 2.078 8.2% 69.9% 25th Payment 18,737,360
9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $26,244,889 $513,299,837 $324,000,000 $155,900,000 2.078 4.4% 71.2% 26th Payment 19,674,228

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $37,774,883 $539,875,411 $340,000,000 $163,600,000 2.078 6.3% 73.0% 27th Payment 20,657,939
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $53,987,452 $577,856,932 $366,000,000 $176,100,000 2.078 8.8% 75.4% 28th Payment 21,690,836
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $28,567,562 $597,954,925 $380,000,000 $182,900,000 2.078 4.8% 76.6% 29th Payment 22,775,378

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $43,373,121 $628,468,999 $400,000,000 $192,500,000 2.078 7.2% 78.3% 30th Payment 23,914,147
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $61,545,696 $671,767,933 $427,000,000 $205,500,000 2.078 10.0% 80.4% Total 386,000,000
13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $32,429,896 $694,583,175 $440,000,000 $211,700,000 2.078 5.4% 81.5%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $46,279,120 $727,141,692 $462,000,000 $222,300,000 2.078 7.6% 82.9%
10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $67,700,265 $774,770,519 $493,000,000 $237,200,000 2.078 10.9% 84.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/28/2023


